

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2128

Page 2, line 15, replace "The parole board may not" with "Applications for parole must be reviewed in accordance with the rules adopted by the parole board."

Page 2, remove lines 16 and 17

Page 5, line 8, replace "may" with "must"

Page 5, line 9, remove "not", replace "the parole" with "a disinterested hearing", and after "officer" insert "not"

Renumber accordingly